

RICK SNYDER GOVERNOR STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS LANSING

SHELLY EDGERTON DIRECTOR

September 27, 2017

Maida Atisso 24176 Brentwood Ct. Novi, MI 48374

> RE: License #: AF630389497 Maida's Place 24176 Brentwood Ct. Novi, MI 48374

Dear Mrs. Atisso:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please contact the local office at (248) 975-5053.

Sincerely,

of P. Pochas

John Pochas, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Community and Health Systems 4th Floor, Suite 4B 51111 Woodward Avenue Pontiac, MI 48342 (248) 860-3822

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF COMMUNITY AND HEALTH SYSTEMS ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

| License #: | AF630389497 |
|----------------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| Licensee Name: | Maida Atisso |
| Licensee Address: | 24176 Brentwood Ct. Novi, MI 48374 |
| Licensee Telephone #: | (734) 730-9564 |
| Administrator/Licensee Designee: | N/A |
| Name of Facility: | Maida's Place |
| Facility Address: | 24176 Brentwood Ct. Novi, MI 48374 |
| Facility Telephone #: | (734) 730-9564 |
| Capacity: | 4 |
| Program Type: | AGED ALZHEIMERS |

II. Purpose of Addendum

Licensee requested that the name of facility be changed to Maida's Place.

III. Methodology

During onsite inspection on 8/24/17, it was pointed out that application did not have name of facility identified. Licensee made request to change name.

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

Name of facility was added at written request of licensee.

V. Recommendation

Facility name changed to Maida's Place.

rl. P. Pochas

9/27/2017

John Pochas Licensing Consultant Date